
2023 MOST ENDANGERED HISTORIC PLACES IN ILLINOIS

1.

Property advocates & contacts

Kendra Parzen, Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
CENTURY & CONSUMERS BUILDINGS, Chicago

       Email: kparzen@landmarks.org
       Phone: 312-995-2347

Kit Morice, Member, Coles County Historic Preservation Advisory Council 

Quinn Adamowski, Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois 

OLD LAWES HOTEL, Charleston

       Email: kmorice@gmail.com
       Phone: 217-549-7445

       Email: qadam﻿owski@landmarks.org
       Phone: 815-603-4901

Robert White III, Member, Historical Society of Brooklyn IL 

Quinn Adamowski, Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois 

BROOKLYN, ILLINOIS

       Email: rlwhite3@gmail.com
       Phone: 224-251-0380

       Email: qadam﻿owski@landmarks.org
       Phone: 815-603-4901

Steven Tarver, Chair, Alexander County Resident Advisory Council 

Don Patton, Board President, Cairo Historical Preservation Project 

Quinn Adamowski, Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN CAIRO

       Email: mopwosinc@gmail.com 
       Phone: 618-759-0402

       Email: dpatton82507@gmail.com
       Phone: 618-967-8029

       Email: qadamowski@landmarks.org
       Phone: 815-603-4901

Kate Eakin, President, McKinley Park Development Council 

Kendra Parzen, Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois

DAMEN SILOS, Chicago

       Email: mckinleyparkdevelopmentcouncil@gmail.com  
       Phone: 312- 764-7529 

       Email: kparzen@landmarks.org
       Phone: 312-995-2347
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2023 MOST ENDANGERED HISTORIC PLACES IN ILLINOIS

1.

Property advocates & contacts

Becky Simon, President, Naperville Preservation, Inc. 

Kendra Parzen, Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois

OAK COTTAGE, Naperville

       Email: becky@napervillepreservation.org 
       Phone: 630-430-1195 

       Email: kparzen@landmarks.org﻿
       Phone 312-995-2347

Allison Kessel Clark, Member, W.A. McConnell Foundation 

Quinn Adamowski, Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois 

RICHMOND'S HISTORIC WOODEN BRIDGE, Richmond

       Email: allisonkessel@hotmail.com
       Phone: 224-251-0380

       Email: qadamowski@landmarks.org
       Phone: 815-603-4901 
 

Al Watts, Community Engagement Director, Preservation Partners of the Fox Valley 

Kendra Parzen, Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois

ALEXANDER BROTHERS BLACKSMITH SHOP, Geneva

       Email: community@ppfv.org 
       Cell: 630-377-6424

       Email: kparzen@landmarks.org﻿
       Phone 312-995-2347

Elizabeth Blasius, Preservation Futures 

Iker Gil, MAS Context 

Kendra Parzen, Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, Deerfield

       Email: elizabeth@preservationfutures.com  
       Phone: 773-814-7845 

       Email: iker@mas-studio.com

       Email: kparzen@landmarks.org
       Phone: 312-995-2347
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